14-1119-PR3 November 19, 2014

REPORT ON THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND CHANGES TO CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION’S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

This report details the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the fotal amount
of $949,130.34 to the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects, as listed in
Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts shall be for projects approved as part of the
Board's Capital Improvement Program. Work involves all labor, material and equipment required to
construct new schools, additions, and annexes, or to renovate existing facilities, all as called for in the
plans and specifications for the respective projects. Proposals, schedules of bids, and other supporting
documents are on file in the Department of Operations. These contracts have been awarded in
accordance with section 7-3 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago.

This report also details changes to existing Capital Improvement Program construction contracts, in the
amount of $1,348,214.78 as listed in the attached November Change Order Log. These construction
contract changes have been processed and are being submitted to the Board for approval in accordance
with section 7-15 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago, since they require an
increased commitment necessitated by an unforeseen combination of circumstances or conditions calling
for immediate action to protect Board property to prevent interference with school sessions.

LSC REVIEW: Local School Council approval is not applicable to this report.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION: The General Contracting Services Agreements entered into by each of the pre-
qualified general contractors and other miscellaneous construction contracts awarded outside the pre-
qualified general contractor program for new construction awards and changes to existing construction
contracts shall be subject to the Board’'s Business Diversity Program for Construction Projects and any
- revisions or amendments to that policy that may be adopted during the term of any such contract.

FINANCIAL: Expenditures involved in the Capital Improvement Program are charged to
the Department of Operations, Capital Improvement Program.

Budget classification: Fund — 436, 468, 476, 477, 479, 480, 481, 482, 483, 484
will be used for all Change Orders (November Change Order Log); Funding source for new
contracts is so indicated on Appendix A

Funding Source: Capital Funding



14-1119-PR3

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Inspector General — Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS
5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain
investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel
necessary to conduct those investigations.

Conflicts — The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the
provisions of 105 [LCS 5/34-21.3 which restricts the employment of or the letting of contracts to, former
Board members during the one year period following expiration or other termination of their terms of
office.

Indebtedness — The Board’'s Indebtedness Policy adopted June 26, 1996 (96-0626-P0O3), as amended
from time to time, shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Ethics — The Board'’s Ethics Code adopted May 25, 2011 (11-0525-PQ2), as amended from time to time,
shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Contingent Liability — The agreement shall contain the clause that any expenditure beyond the current
fiscal year is deemed a contingent liability, subject to appropriation in the subsequent fiscal year
budget(s).

Approved for Consideratimy | Approved:
s
o B A B
Tom Tyrrell s /7 Barbara Byrd-Bennett
Chief Operatifng Officer Chief Executive Officer

Approved as to legal form:de)w

o

James L. Bebley
General Counsel




14-1119-PR3

T401

YE0ET676

papiaoid uipuny [BUIIXY ‘6

SBAlRNIU] 10LIISI 1830 10j 1ioddng ‘g
£303e.035 01103104 [euoreINpd 10 30ddng 2
eouendwo) vay g

Spasy [edtueydsy LLI0Ld S

SUOTIIPUOY) JOLISIXF palelolala(
SUOIIE[OIA BPO] 34l "E

soueiduwo) 9po) 7

£2)e5 1

:suosedy

$

‘WOo0. 19[103 A1]NDBJ 8Y] 9A0E J11I8 Y3 UI S[[em IOLISIX3 3y}

JO BPISUL 91} U0 3DUIISAIONYYS Jo seate Jurodsony pue putad A[jeso] Burjred
pue s]jem JopLiiod juted pue ‘seale asay) ured pue swrid ‘odeIds wool
33[103 A3[noey 38 Suiflon pue S[em 1Sam YInos pue JopLLIod urew je Sur[ied
pue [Jem yinos Jaisejd paSewep aoeids.t pue ysijowsp A[[e207 JOLISIU]
W00 131103 A}[NDEJ 10 UBJ ISNEYXd Pajunow-Joo.d apiaodd (oo 391103
A1noey 1e wsls£s jool uawnyig payipow adejdal pue ysijouwap Surdos
QUO0IS MAU YHM JOOI W00l 331103 L3noey 1e Surdod 113 Aepd Bunsixa aoedad
woo. 39103 A)noej 18 EmEs.m:Emmc Jedoad aplacad 03 s351n00 }o1q (£)
yodeaed asel Ajjeoof ‘Aauwyd o3 Juade(pe syadeted Jutodyon pue putisd
{SUOTIBAQ[d JUade(pE pue AsuuiyD 18 AIU0SEW paydeld-ysnoayl pue pajeds
‘sage[dsIp pjinga.l pue ysijowap A[[ed0] Hoels Asuwiyd 03 Juadelpe peoy
mopuim 100y puz jo doj 03 Jodered wo.y pue fouwyo Jo aseq 0] JUsde[pe
Aruosew jurodsong pue puttd A[1eso] 04001 Asuwiys juiodxong pue

pulLD :IOLI3IXY ¥oE)S ASUUIILD aU] 01 1XU PAIRIO[ WOO. 12101 JJB1S 00)
2 PAIY3 a3 Je 93ewep uoneN|Jul 193em Iredad PUE Jo asned 3y} ssalppy

-aoe)Ins A1ayes punoadfeld yuawaoedal

e aplaold Juawased VINH UIIm 911S 91035 Y[emapis 93010103 ade[dal pue

2A0WRI ‘SUIDUS) [EIUSUIRILIO [[BISUIS PUE dFeAles ‘[BLIgjew aseq a1edaadde

pue Juswased snouruniq SUNSIXe SACUIBL PUR YSOWRP ‘SWOOISSB[D

8 Je[npotu SUMISIXs SA0WS. PUE YS[[OWaP ‘Sani[in Bunsixs uopueqy

afewep
1 axjows ay3 £q pajoedwl seade JaYl0 pue WAS a3 JO UOIIBAOUSL 3],

0

0

0
Jam

ST0¢

0z 1T Ss10T

Yy (4 S10¢

¥T0Z/0€/2T

¥I0Z/TE/0T

¥10Z/TE/0T

¥102/67/6

v10z/S7/6

¥T0Z/€/0T

27556661

£5129'8%2

SSESS00S

[ooyos
1sI104[a1IaN

ONI‘SY0LOVILNOD

$ 20l 588787 MATTIN U

[o0Yos
saed 193504

ONI‘SYOLIVILNOD

$ o0l S£08287 HATIIN O

‘ONI 'SUOLIVYLNOD

$ ool LLETEBT ATTIA UA [00Ya§ same(

1od{oud

Y04 SNOSYIH SILON ANV 3d02S Lo3[0dd

aviaa
NOILOV "WYlddV TVOSId

V10T J9qWaAON
v xipuaddy

aLva
NOILLITdKOD
JdLVdIDILNY

4Lva
aavmy

aavmy
LOVULNOD

JOHLIANW

LOVHLNOD # LOVILNOD YOLIVILNOD TO0HDS



14-1119-PR3

60 IONVHO W Modey

‘sieaue Uj pieog ayj o} pajodai Buleq ese pue paroidde useq eaey siopio ebueys Buimoro) sy

(12'096'8%) felol 100l0id
(12°096'g$) WPSI0) S3UEMO|Y KouaBunuod pasnun Joj paid  ¥1/92/60 v 1/22/60
8Hd-vcol-2clt ¥1.229¢
3pos) uoseay . SUondnoseq Joplp obley) degady  ajeq obueyd
%919l /Z'865'V86$ 12'126'9E1$ S 00'LL¥' 2788 Auedwiog uononasuoD Aig-iv
HOI-1921€-v102 Yol 0beIa oa v102
Awapeoy Ajyunwwo) obaig aq asor
00'200'ce$ [e10] 109foid
‘suoneolyoads pue sjuswaanbal N A SUl
00'200'c2$ HOY — UoIssiwo Jod paddes pue nd o9 UsU) |[BYS S01AIOS JaTeM 3Y | Paleda] aq |[eys Buipjing rejnpow sy} 0} Buiob soes Jsjem Bullske syl ¥1/b2/60 ¥1/22/60
GeeL08e
3po7) Uosesy SUondnosaq Bpio ebley) SEgddy  dreq obueq)
%0.°'12  00'200'62+$ 00'200°'cc$ 1 . 00°000901$ 00sSY %8 USSIOIN "N'S ‘Usyosed 'H'd
W3a-1£9vc-S102 W3qg umo.g 5102
Awapedy Ajunwwos umoig H pleuoy
00000'0e$ [e10] yo8loid
"aino Aadoad pue painod aq
00'000°0€$ JBUIO 0} 80BUNS PZLIBYANI BU} JO} MOJ[E O) BSJE PSIUB) SU] LILIM PSP3sU SE Jeay pesnbai pue ease punoibieid meu sy seno Bullue]  ¥1/91/60 P1/S 160
8Hd-G2S0- 11 7 1£829¢
5pon uoseay §Uondioseq JopiQ ebueq) aeqgddy  9jeq ebuey)
%L9'Gc €2'6/2'8Lv$ £€2'6/2'58% 14 00'000'cec$ S9RI00SSY @ 9|celldY
T1dN-169v2-¥ 10T “T1dN IS9ON v 102
10095 Arejuawa|g |aqoN padiy
00°000'0$ [eio] 108loid
*aind Apadoid pue painod aqg
00'000'0$ JBYIO 0} 80BUNS Paziiaggn au} JO} MOffe O} BaJe Pajud) SU) UIYIIM papasu se ey paiinbas pue eae punoibAeld mau eyl seno Bullua]  ¥1/91/60 1/S1/60
8Hd-62G0-11 £1€829¢
Bpo7n) uoseay Suondnosa(1 Ioplp ebuey)  dreqgady  8ieQ obueyd
%.8°08 SO iveeIv$ S0'Ive'/6$ 9 00'000'GL€$ $8)eI00SSY B S|l
IdN-LYbES-v 102 1dN A1062.49 $102
looyas A1ofaun uyop
JBquny  PejU0)  Junowry s19pIO S19pIO unowy
Od 409, JoeNU0D abueys obueyn 1oBIUOD
Jaquinp ydy pieog ajorI0 |ejol  pasiAsy lejol JquinN reuibuo Jaqun 109foid FLTIVETY |o0ysg

D011 HIAHO IONVHI

gLjo | :abed ¥ L/0E/60 011/ L0/60 WO weibold juswanoidw eydeD
Y¥LOZ/SL/0L :3eg abue) sa|oAo [enoidde sepio abueys esay | S]00y9s 211qnd obesIyD

\ ¥10¢ 19qWISBAON SdD



14-1119-PR3

60 JONVHO W Modey ‘s1ealie U pieog au) 0} pajodal Buieq ese pue paroidde useq aney siepso ebueyd Buimoljo) auL

(ovzrees) paloas JAUMO : ‘obeuBls Buipnjout ‘edods 8y} WOoJ) PaAOWRL ST} AIUNJSS J00P (0F) 0) pajejos Siom |[e JojJipa1o e apinold ¥ 1/60/60 v1/G1/80

‘PIEOGUDNIMS JUSLUSSEQ SU) Ul paledo Jaxealq axeds ey wolj preog [pued mau ay) pasy 03 Buoud spinaid jleys 09
¢ "JUBWISSEQ BY) WOJJ POIN0I 8q 0} PIBU || Pas) mau € ‘pued au) Joj 50In0S
ajenbape ue apinoid 0 *pieoq [pued mou 8y o} ajenbepeut Sem pos) 82.n0s [BUIBLIO 8y Jey} Jeyl PaUILLIBISP Sem 1l S9IN0S

9L /0L LIS SUOIIPUOD) POISAOISI  SU} UMOP PaYjoed] JOIDBIIUOD dU} USUM JOASMOH “JOBIILOD aseq Jad SUO MaU B Yim padejdal &g 0} sI preoq |pued Bunsixe syl v1/11/60 ¥1/S1/80
‘pabenes-a1 Buisq

00'8/9'¢$ SUOIIPUOD) PAJBn0dsI]  JOU ainyuaNn Jo 8sodsip Usy JleUS D5 "SI00YDS Jaulo Je pasn-a1 aq 0] $y20p Bulpeo) sy 0} 8injuiny s|qesBeaes aledoI 01 0D ¥1/92/60 Y 1/¥2/60

00e52'1$ SUOIIPUOD PaIBA00sIQ “uojesado Jedosd uelUlEW O} JOPJO Ul UB} ISTTBXS JOJ [93UM JMO|] ledaiol 0O ¥1/92/60 ¥ 1/¥2/60

"ainssaid uiejureww pue doo| au} 819jdwod ay) 0} : :

Juiod 1S3.88U BY) WOJ) Seul onewnaud sy SN0 PUE Sa1|dS ([BYS DO 8U) PSUILLLISISP S1e SUDIBI0] 8} 80UQ ©S0| 2INssaid ay)
BuISNeD Seale 8Jeoo0| pUE soel) 0} JOJOBIIL0D BU) Ag pabebus sem saulf ojewnaud Ul Buizifeiosds 1010211U02 [0.UCD B [Buolesado
wiolsAs oY) 9B 0 JOPI0 Uj "S50| 91nssa1d BUISNED JO UOED0| 841 PUE Saul 3y} jo Bunnos sy 91290| 0} peidilsle sey J0j0enuod
2 ‘jeuoieledo WaysAs ay) oxeLl 0} papasu ainssaid Apesis e pjoy ol sjgeun st seeulbus Buip|ing sy pue saul| onewnaud
250U} 595N WaISAS S|0AUOD [EIIURYOSW Bunse syl ‘Yons sy "UoNoBULDD 8y 819|dWod 0} pepasu aul 8y} 4o pus axsoddo
oy} duILBIEp 01 8|qissod Jou St 3| INO B} JO PUS BUO Je S|GISIA AJUO S1aMm SAUI| 8U) SUOHRIO0| SO 1y *pasodxe aluedad saul|
N9 8y} Sle|dWoD Sem UOHI[OWSP BUY JOYY "ysiul Jaiseld pue [lem aji} Ae|0 [24njoNniis S} Usemisg peling S1om Saul8say L '9Le

217°'86/°6% SUOIIPUOD PaIBA0SI( PUB ZLE ‘0LE ‘80E ‘SOE ‘S0 SWIo0. Ul S|em BulisIXa Jo LOIIOWSP sy} Bulnp pasancdsip ssom saul| dnewnaud Buisixe feisnes ¥ 1/11/60 ¥1/60/60

. ‘paanbal se yoliq Wwaoelpe
au sredal pue syun pabewep ay) ooe|dos o} Buoud apioid [leys OO “19Sa1 AIUSd3I USSY PRY Jey) SeUo)s Jusvelpe pUE JUols

/0°689°2% SUOIIPUOD) Paien0asi BuIdod Jsulod ay) pebewep ayuls a8y ‘wioisiepuny) e Bulinp BuiuiyBy Aq sionns sem Buidooedesed sy jo sauioo isamyinos eyt 7H/LH60 v1/G1/60
G§¥6089¢2
Bpo7) UoSesy Suondngseq JBepip Sbuey) seqaddy  aleq ebuey)
%S9 L1'602'658 LIS 11'652'G1S LS ve 00°056°cvE'01$ "ou| ‘uononasuoY aue JaIAYL
HOW-t1E9P-110C dHowueirvioe
100yas ybiH Yel PJemoH wWeljlim
00'000°2€$ [e1oL 108foid
) -sepeib 1951 0} Jeydse mau |[eisul pue yeydse Bunsixe arowey (g
) : ‘sapelh 190w 0} Aressaosu se Yeydse Bunsixe ALueos (1
i ‘PRl J1N1 MBU BY} JO YINos 8y 0} suoinjos Buipest pasodouid Joy Burond spinosd ‘ease 109f0ud oy o 3seAYINOS AL U|
* .2~ Aerewxoidde g 0] Yipim “jfem 8}010u00 mau ublfe pue aul| ues|o e Jo} g Jeydse Bunsixe
1nomes ‘padejdal aq o} yem Bunsxe au yim ubife o} s110] Bupiied sy) Jo 1ses 8y 01 YINos-Luou Bulob yiemepis mou ay | (2
‘punoiBAeid sy 10 Yuou ay} o} sopeal Jo uolisue.] YIoows Uiene o) Alessaosu se Jeydse Bulisixe Ajeos ‘AiBuipioooe paonpais
20 0] punoibAe|d mau ay} 0} YIPIM Memepls mau sy [ “Buipjing jooyas Bunsixa ey} Jo Yuou isnfurewsl o} st qind Bunsixo ay] (1
00°000°2€$ SUOIIPUOY) PaIsn0asIg ‘sabueyo Juswaaed om) ae aiay) eale 1osloud sy Jo1semyuousyiu]  ¥1/2H60 ¥ 1/20/70
8Hd-G2G0-11 01£829¢
P07 UoSesy suondioseq JopJi0 obueyy  dlegqady  S1eq sbuey)
%0L'GL 00°G9v'ser$ 00°69v° /5% 9 00°000'99€$ 20SSY '8 USSBIN "N'S ‘USY9SEd "HA
TdN-1£2S2-7102 1dN 18Ames v 102
Jooyos 1aAmes Aaupis
JBquinN  jPesjuo)  unouny si9pI0 SI9PIO unowy
od 409, JoRIUOD abueyn abueyd 1PeHUOD
iaquinp idy paeog ajoel0 jejol  pasiAsy lejor JagquinN reuibliQ Jaquiny 19aload JOpPUsp jooyoas

907 H3dHO IONVHI

gLjoz :abed 1/0E/60 O} ¥ 1/ 10/60 W04} welbold uswanoidwi [eude)
¥102/SL/0L :9eq abuei s8|040 fenosdde Japio abueyd esay | s|ooyos o1qngd obeayo

\ ¥10C 19qWISAON SdD



14-1119-PR3

60 AONVHO W Wodsy ‘siealle ul pieog ay) o} pauodal Buiaq ae pue paroidde uasq aney siepio abueys a:_so.__oh ayt

00670 LLLS [e1oL 109lo1d
00'8/2'/8% SUOIIPUOY) PaISA0DSI(] *sabueyo Jomes Arejiues pue Buined Jun snosod ‘siomMaS WIOYS PaJeJISSI0sU SUOIPUDD pasenodsi]  v1/60/60 ¥1/82/80
00°122°€2$ SUoHIPUOD PaIBA0dsIq "PaJan0sIp S1a1[juoa Jonp _mo_:wm_m punoiBiepun sjesedas ¢ 1oyje ubisap-a. pasinbas Bupyied pue ‘owep ‘lomas 1oy edoos meN  ¥1/60/60 +1/80/60
€8E.¥/c
Bpoo uoseay suondpossq JepIQ obuey) e ddy  3reQq abueq)
%LECL €£7282'92Y IS £€'282'951$ 6 00°000'0£2°$ 30SSY B UBSPIN 'N'S ‘Usyosed "Hd
. dON-16£52-G102 dON PIWYOS G102
1o0yos piwyog snjiydoay )
00°95%'G1$ [ejo] 108[0id
"21no Apadoid pue painod aq
00'96+°'S1$ JaYlQ 0} 92euNS pazusqani 8} 0y MO|e 0] BaJe Pajua) SUl UIL)IM papasu Se Jesy paunbai pue ease punoibieid mau syl Jano Buua]  ¥1/91/60 VL/SL/60
8Hd-G2S0-}I 91€829¢
BpoD) uoseay SUONONoSa(] JopIQ ebtey) deqgaddy  eeq sbueq)
%G0'€L 00'GL9'L/5$ 00'6/9'99% 6 00°000°'HLG$ SORI00SSY B S|qelleY
“1dN-L02¢e-v 102 IdN usiqnesg ¥102
Jooyos usigneag ajsndegq ueap
25'699'81$ [e1o] 108loid
8|11 Bulieo mau apiroad
pue ‘wooi afeiols ayl ul Buljieo pabewep ay) anowss ‘saul Aiddns Jorem oy} den ‘ease afelols 19S0j0/LIoc0IYTRg 8y} Buibewep
265°699'81% SUONIPUOD) PaISAISI] aJe pUe ‘JOOj} PUODBS PUE 1SII} S} USSMID] ‘SUI| 9}SBM BU} 0} JOBULIOD TRy} SYHUIS 8Uj} JO 80IAI0S JOJEM B} UOISSILUWRq  +1/62/60 ¥1/£2/60
8Hd-v201-ct ¢6/959¢ )
spopuoseay Suonduose( JopIp obueyy aeq ddy  8jeq obuey)
%8G'El 2GS LIL'9SIS 26'699'81$ I 002SY'LELS U] ‘siojoeRUOD JB|IIN "H M
HOQa-119¢¢-v102 HOQq i9ued v102
- [00YDS J81ED A WEIIIM
6¥'0v2'2e$ [eol 108foid |
: "L-€dIN preogjeued 104 0 1LE-dd
pieoqjeued pas o} Buioud apinoid Jreys DY) "1eyesiq mau apinoid pue saoeds pajedeA 8s(] *| 1§ WO0ISSE|D) 0] 80URIUS BY}
Ye pajeoo| ‘L-gdN Preogipued Wo po}aq ([eys 0 LE-dd preodiaued ‘'spes) Bulisixe ou S| 818y} Sy "UOHBIOM P09 B SI UYdIUM ‘80€
72 160'G$ SUOIHPUOD Palonodsiq wiooy ui [pued Bunsixe ey} uo sBn| utew sy} Jo Yo padde) s1( Lg wiooy ul joued Buisxs syl Jeul pioy BUl Ul PaIBA0dSIP SBM Y| ¥ 1/LL/60 P1/54/80
G¥6089¢
3p07) UDSEdY Suondnosaq BpIQ obuey) dleqgaddy — SEQq ebuey)
%SOVl 11'602°658'+1$ L1'6S2'GLS 1S 144 00°0S6'e¥€01$ "0U| ‘UoIONASUOD ue JoAL
HOW-LIE9Y-P 102 HOWueLYE0C
1o0oyds YBIH Je) PJemoH welim
J_quIinN  J9ejuo)  Junowny sIapIQ SI9pI0 junowry
Od J0 9 1oRIU0D abueysn abueysn PeNuOD
JaquinN 1dy pieog EiE1:0T6) |lejol pasiaay {ejo) PquINN JeuibLio Jaquinp 193foad PLTIVET Y jooyog
D017 H3AHO IONVHI
gLjog :abed ¥L/0E/60 O} 1/L0/60 WOy welboid wawanoidw)| [euden
¥102/S1/0L :91eq obuel sajoAo [enosdde Jopio abueyo asey | s|00yog 211qnd obesiyn

\ ¥10¢ 19qWLAON Sd)



14-1119-PR3

60 IONVHO W Hodey *SIealie Ul pJeog au} 0} pauodal Buleq are pue panoidde useq aney siapio abueys Buimoyoy ey

98'ev9’'1$ SUONIPUCD PasRA0TSI] ‘weiss'syg alejduoo 0y duind Jajem pejjiyo ade|do) pue iedoy ¥ 1/41/60 LY 160

9£'651'62$ 108)1Yoly — UoISSIWO ‘SOUND SI91LIE0 9]910U0D JOJ oM Jo 8doas au) Jo uojuod passiw oyl sepnjoul feys esodosd pasiney 1L/ L/60 v L/S1L/60
. ‘paoe|dai

+5'89.'2$ SUOJlIPUOY) PBIBA0DSI(] 80 suej G eyl pusLuwoday "Juswade|dal ainbai pue [euoesado-uou aJe SHUN [2I9AsS ‘s,J4A NHY Uo Modal Buioines jad ¥ 1H/10/60 P1L/10/60

*S99IA9p Uado pjoy dljleubew
Aq usdo pjay ae Jey) sicop sjanop ease Buinies o Jo apIs YIes Uo J0joslep axows € apiroid ([BYs J0}oeAuos) ‘suado pjoy

vv.mmm.vw abueyn apo uad oneufew yim S100p AIaAISS Je SI0)08IaP SXOLS OM} PPE 0} opeLl Sem Jsanbal e ‘Ao ay) yim Buniunad wree aayauy buung  vL/F2/60 1/£2/60
€1600/¢2
Bpo) UoSEsy SUONGNoSag BpI0 ebuey) Slegaddy g obueyd
%820} LEV6.°156'e$ £€'90€'89€$ 61 00°881'c85°c$ SOIRI00SSY B 8|dellsY
f dSO-LLLLP-P 102 dSO sauy v10¢
100495 SIPPIN SUY
¥1°925'62% [eiof 108f0id
*400}}
S9'68E'v1L$ SUOIIPUOD PRIBACDSI  PIE BY) UO W0 18}10} SO 8 JO 8|NgisaA sy} ul psleso] [pued [eouioa)e Bunisixe syl Buipesfdn pue Bunreder Joy Buioud sprold — ¥1/LL/60 ¥1/80/60
27 0£8'9% SUOIIPUOD PRJSA0DSI( “Jeabyonms Juowiased ay) 0} [oued [eoUI09(9 J00f) PIS WO INPUOD b/| | MBU [ISU|  ¥1/92/60 ¥1/92/60
10790€'8$ SUOIHIPUOD PaIBA0ISIQ ‘PIROGUINMS Ulew SUj) 0] 0E WOOISSE|D 99USIOS WOJ) [pued [BO1J0S)9 MBU 8y} JO UOROBUUOD 8y} Joy Buioud apinold v 1/0L/60 ¥ 1/80/60
0€8€082
SpoD) Uosesy SUORAIDSS(q BpiQ obuey) Segaddy 3k sbueu)
%2801  0/°99€'20€$ ¥1'925°'62$ € . 95°0¥8'2Le$ J0SSY R USS|2IN "N'S ‘Uaydsed ‘H'd
10S-166¥2-5102 12S 1 PieM G102
|ooyas piep S einey
00°0v6'€$ [e10) 308[0id
00°0v6°c$ 1sanbay ooyog "SeJaLLED [BUCHIPPE OM] JO UOeIfeISU] ¥ 1/E2/60 YLEL/80
92.0v/2 _
8pog tosesy SUONAIISSa( IopIp sbueqy degaddy e sbueyd
%L0 L 0GOS LY$ 00'GEL'YS ) 4 06'99¢'2£$ SUOHEJIUNWIWOY auljiesr)
03S-1919¢2-5102 O3S usaibiang 6102
Jooyos Awapeoy uasibiang
00°659'G$ [eio josloid
1S piey Buole Jejnpow 1sem ayj Jo yinos
©aJe U} JSAOD 0} Je|NPOW 1Sam 8U) JO 9pIS YINoS oy} JO JOLISIXS U} Uo IaWweD (Wwg) JAYIES MOU BUO |[B1sul pue apinoid ‘os|y
00°659'6% 1s8nbay j00Y2S  "selaWeD (WWG) JAYIEE MOU OM) YIIM SHUN WIOOISSE|D JR[NPOLU UO ‘iNPUOD pue ajqed Buipn|oul ‘selewes Bunsixe om) ecejdsyd ¥ 1/01/60 ¥1/62/80
vel0vle
BpoD uosesy SUONdIoseq BpI0 dbUeyy Skegddy  dreq sbuey)
%8¢ kL 0S'61L'/G$ 00'058's$ 4 05'698°16$ SUOHEJIUNLLIIOY aulfealt)
03S-19€52-5102 O3S SPIPIUS S10¢C
|ooyos Asejuawia|l SpleIYs sawepr
QNN  J9elUO)  Junowy SIBPIO SI9pI0 unoury
od 409, joenuo) obueyn obueysn oenuo)
Jaquinp 1dy pieog ajoeIQ lejoL pasiAay lejo). RByunN rewbuo Jaquiny 303load JOpuap |ooyos
D071 H3aHO IONVHO
gLjop :abed #1/0€/60 Ok 1/10/60 Wo1} we.boid uswanoidw| [enden
v1L0Z/S1/01L 918 abuel s910AD fenosdde sapio abueyd asay ] sjooyos o11qng obeayd

: 102 19qWIanON SdD



14-1119-PR3

60  ADNVYHO W Modey *sieaue u| pieog syj o} pauodal buiaq aie pue panoidde usaq eaey siepio ebueyd Bumojio) ey

G/022v91$ [e101 108foid
"M[em apIs 8J2I0U0D MU 3y} aA12a1 0] Alisuap Jadoid ayj 03 paloedwon [elsrew
00v¥0'21$ SuoIIpPUOD Palenodsiq  Jedoid Ag pede|dal 3 peAOWal 8Q 0} papasu g 10od AloA sem [l0s opelBgns oy} punoy sem 1 “Y[em-apis 1ses aul Jo lercwas uodn ¥ 1/LEB0 1/£0/60
9/°698'L$ pajoailq JsumQ *Jeak jooyos ay) jo Buiuado ay) 1o} JojeAale pajielsul Aimau au) jo uonasadsuy ay) slipadxe o] asuadxe swIaAO  ¥71/58/60 ¥1/02/60
“Buipools *p dn oeq Ao dois 0} SAfEA BPINOIY ‘18211S 8U) Ui BjoyURW AlID 1) 0} UolosUU0D g sadid mau
00'ev1'65% Q@ —uolssiwo Ui 198118 A 8U) 0] ' WOOJ Jafiod S} O YLou ‘Buip|ing SU) JO SPIS 1S9M U} LD SUNI YDiym ‘Bul| Jomas pasdejioo syyaiedey  ¥1/51/60 71/€0/60
00'000'62$ poIRNQ BUMO ‘punoibifeid 1ses a1nus auy} 1o} yeydse mou ([eisul B speifigns auj edeidey  ¥1/51H60 Y1/€0/60
"9SBq |[BM SU} YSIUl} O] S|0eLU [UOHIPPE 9pIA0ld *s8031d o) Bullfe} sem ajguew ay) duwes
00'855'v$ SUOIIPUCD PoIaA0dsIg- 101B1UI 8} PINGSA 0] }I0MaJ J0J ferows) uodn “sealre Auew u) sauj| Jopids pey pue pexoeso sem aseq |lemajqiew Busxa syl  ¥1/91/60 v1/01/60
"8UBUS YHOU 3y} JO YLIOoU pajeso)
uiseq Yoo Builsixe 0} 109UU0D 0} }sem au} 0} Buioh eale sseIb yLiou “[em apis Ylou auy) ajeneax3 “1eaais Ao o) ebireyosip
00'v92'6t$ SUOIPUCD PBIBACISI(] 01 Woo. Jamoys WAB ay) 1§ ‘joos Yoty Buiping uretu sy} ‘sjoo. WAL ay) woay Buiwod sinods umop au) Jo uonoaaip syl waalq  v1/SH60 1/€0/60
*SUOIB]SHJOM
AR LIRS 109)IYOIY - UOISSIWO  [RUCIIPPE / J0) Blep puB Jamod aiepoluLlodde 0} 80g WOOJ O JEM YINOS SUj) UO PIOWSIIM PaJUNOW [[em JO 188 Jesul| 0g apinold  ¢1/01/60 +1/80/60
‘uoide 8y} Jo BpIS JUOI} Y} O} Y |[BISUl puUe ABMOIEI [931S 8BNS MAU
G/ /8/'1% 109}1YyoIY - UOISSIWO BpINOId “SBUI| 81 B Saul| Jamod [eo1n00e auj uni 0} Aem aoe. B aney Jou op sa|gel Bullsixe wool seindwos Buipyinq uiew syl ¥1/51/60 ¥1/51/80
769692
3p0D UoSESY SUONONOSa(] JIBpIQ obueyy seqgaddy  3feq obuey)
%20l 25'€68'v2L'e$ 26'e61'05$ 8¢ 00'00¥'¥61‘G$ Auedwog uoponusuog Aig-jly
1X3-10922-v 102 1X3 uosied ¥102
Jooyog Alejuswia)g uosied |ayoey
[ R zAVAIES [eyoy 108l0id
68'05€°2$ SUOIIPUOY) PaISA0DSIQ . ‘soxoq pasemod uey Jo Jredal 10} Joge] spinoid 0} JoyoeuoD)  ¥1/01/60 Y 1/£0/60
' ‘pasnbas J) AU S1empIeY MaU IO} SO0 [BUCIYPPE SPN[OUI PUE ‘a.empJey Joadsul 0] J0JORIU0D
*100P POYRJ MBU UO UOIIB|[EISUI JO} SIOS Y 00| PUB S1as0[9 ‘sabuly Buipn(oul Joop wolj arempiey Bunsxe anowiai 0} 1010e10U0D
‘urewWwa. o] awel} Joop Bunsixg "yokew o} Jured pue Joop (eIl PaYes INoY- | Meu aptao.d 0 Si 0J0B1IU0D ‘UoIpPE U) Jaduep
MOU 1B jlem pue Buyiao Buipnjour yiom J0 seae fe saysiuly [[e 21013l pue aoeds auy Joy Buijooo sjenbape apioid "adoos 1osloid
l2eL8'vLS SUOINPUOD PesEA0DSI  [eulBUO u papn|oul Jou Sem Wool 4aW 8y L “sprepuels ubisap Sd0 Aq peiinbes Buljooo eoldA} aaey Jou sa0p Woos 4AN Bunsix3 ¥ 1/v2/60 1/€2/80
"suonIpuod punoiBiepun ssalppe pue abeurelp Ajpow o} padojersp aiam sBuimesp ma “skemains [euibuo sy} uo seadde jou pip
66'852°cL$ SUOIIIPUOY) PaJBA0ISI( sjelslew asay | -obeurelp punoiBispun Jo UONEDO] Je BaJE DI} JIN} MBU MOIST POISACISIP S4oM SUOIEPUNO} 8j210U0d Bunsixy  +1/52/60 y1/£2/60
19'¥82°2$ 1sanbay |ooyog ‘LS PAROq JOMIBLW [BUONIPPE PUE JusWade|dal J00p [RUCIIPPE palsenbal sey [00YdS  ¥1/92/60 ¥1/62/60
‘wieishs gyg Jo uonaidwion pue Ayjicerado Jo} siojow xoq Jamod uey (9 1) aoe|dal
20'e82'0e$ SUCHIPUOD) PaJan0asiq pue Jjeda. OS{e 0} JOJORAUOY ‘WaISAS Sy JO |0AU0D pue uojielado Jadoud o) moje o) dwind Jojem paj|iyo sedal o Jojoeu0D L/ 160 L7160
£1600/2
3po)) UOSESY SuoNdiigsa(jIepIQ abuey)  Jeqddy  3peq sbueyd
%8201 LEV6L'1S6°CS ££'90£'89¢€$ 61 00'88t°'€85'c$ $O1eI00SSY B S|delisy
dSO-LLLEP-Y 102 dSO sawvy 102
10042S 9|PPIN saulyY
QNN  joeluo)  Junouwy S19pIO siapiQ unowy
Od 409 PenuUoD abuey) abueyd yoRIIUOD
Jaquunp 1dy pieog ajoei0 lejoL pasiaay lejoL Jagquny [ewbuo Jaquinp j1oafoid A0pUap jooyoss
D01 H3aHO IONVHO
gLjog ‘ebed ¥1/0€/60 0} 1/10/60 WO} welbold uswaaoidw [enden
¥102/SL/01 :91eq abue sa]240 [eno.idde 1epio abueyo asay | sjooyas alqngd obesiyn

\ ¥10¢ 19qWanON Sd)



14-1119-PR3

60 JONVHD W Moday *s1ealie ul pieog ey} 0} pauodas Bujeq ase pue peaoidde usaqg aney siapio abueya Buimo|io syl

08'L¥L'e$ [e101 108foid
S0 1v6$ 108){Ud1Y — UOISSIWO "SNUN UIOJ- | OM} UM | 0E WODISSE[O Ul JUn DY uol-z ayl edeidsy ¥ 1/€0/60 YL/LE/L0
*WIL) POOM Ul PIUNCW BJe sapeys Sloum Bunsixe yotew o3 Aiind poom spinold “pasocwss Aisnonaid aisym siem Joiseld
Bunsixe ured pue yoed ‘SoLSES MOpUIM LLIOJOG pue dol aY) Usamieq pa1edo| 8q 0} Sapeys Mopulp ‘sjoued [elew palejal pue
S2002°1$ JBUYIO  sHun Buuompuod e mau JO uoHE|[EISUt Sy o} ssaylo Aq parowai Ajsnoiaaid sapeys mopuim Bunsixa (1) |[e1sul-o4 0} 10J0eNU0D ¥ 1/60/60 ¥1/1€/80
68g2el2 : ' A .
spopuosesy SUONRONOSSQq opIQ sbeyy  Slegady  Sieq obueyd
%l¥'8  8b LEZ'VES 81'959'2$ g 00'6/5°1e$ "2U| ‘0093 Jopue)d
aov-L86v2-6102 oV uopuoweid 5102
|00Y2S uopuoLe|d asoiquiy
00°Er6'1$ [2101 308f01d
00'er6'L$ JoapyoIY - Joag "IALIEE SIXY [9POW 0} 2-60N YD WO} pabueyd aq 0) sesdwed Aunces  11/22/60 v1LIL1/60
1880¥/2
8po) UoSeEsy Suonanoseq JepIO sbuey)  dleg ddy  Sleq ebueyd
%eG'6  05'810'cr$ 00'I1v2'e$ £ '06'2/2'68% SUOIEOIUNWIOY BUINESIS)
03S-LLLb2-GL0Z  D3IS dMed POOMION 102
_Ooe_ow>‘_m~=0_.=w_m jlied POOMION
60°052'21$ [2101 108[01d
. ‘loued Bunsixa ay) 0} SI19¥Ea.q UM PUE [pued gNs B ppe.1snuu Jo1oejucd ayl ‘alojeiay | “sjoued aseyd g AgQZ/0Z | 10U are
+9'689'1$ SUOIIPUOD PaIBA0DSI( pue pajoce|Sill 91om SWOOISSE[D Je|npow 9Y} Ui [dued uonNgUISIp UBW 3yl pue [aued [e01109]0 BullSIXa 1By} paIanodsip sem )| 1/#0/60 ¥1/82/80
9/°02¢'1$ : pajosAI UMD ‘Sioued |[em [98)S SSa|UIR]S JO NaY Ul sipued [fem dydd |leIsul ¥ 1/91/60 ¥1/82/80

. -adid seb
punoJBiiepun pauocpuede oy den Jsjesy Jajem Joy Buiisixa 0] Jalpw seb mau sy} wiol} uonosuuod Alddns adid seb jueldwoo
B8P0 MBU B |[eISul [[eYS JOIOBIUOY "UBYE] Si LIOIJOB BAI}084I00 ssajun Bulp|ing sy} 0} 8amies seb apinoid jou |im sen spjdosd
28'1/6'c$ UOI}e|OIA 8P0D) |00YOS "Jueldwod apod jou si Jsleay Jajem Bunsixa sy 03 Alddns edid seb sjaddoo punoibispun Bunsixe sy} eyl pasonoosipsem )t ¥1/01/60 ¥1/10/60

*sainx1} Buiquunid asoy) 104 uonad}01d MO|JIBAD BP0 0} JSUSEMYSIP SY) PUEB YUIS 8Y) MO Sutelp alis uado (z) jlelsul |leys
1010BAU02 8} ‘AJ[EUCHIPPY "UOEI0| POOY ISNEUXS MBU 81} SJEPOLULLOIIE 0) YI0M JoNp [eaiUBYoaW ay} APON “uoienBiuod
Jlem mau 8y} aJepoLlILIodTe 0] sjpued jjem [98)S SSO|UIRLS BU} 9SIA8] PUB SA0QE 8INJONJ1S 8UJ PIOAE 0} £ | [BUOINIPPE Ue Ag pooy

/8'792°01$ HOV — uoIssiwg 1SNEYXS SU 18 |[em BU} INO-1iN} [[eYS JOJOBAUOY “POOY ISNEYXS UBLYIHY SLf} JO UOR([BISUl 94t Jonasqo jim 1siol joos Bunsixe uy ¥ 1/ 1/60 Y 1/70/80
€vvei8e
8poH Uosedy Suondosaq 1epIp obuey) dlegddy  Sjeq obueyn
%9/'6  ¥0'SS6'28P$ $0'G56'2r$ B 00°000°0t¥$ Auedwod 3 wWhHim
HvO-10L6Y-v 102 HvO weyers y1.02

J91ue) Bujuies weyesn Aey
laquinN  jJoenuo) junowy sJepIO SI8pI0 wunowy
od 109, 1oR13U0) abueyn abueysn joRUOD

Jaquiny ydy pleog ETR:3o] lejol pasiaay lejol JaquinN [euiblLiQ saquinp 193load PLIVETY [ooyosg

O071 H3AHO IONVHO
gLjog :abed ¥H0€/60 0} 1/10/60 Woij weaboid wawoaoidwi [eyiden
vLOZ/SL/OL -ered obuel sajoho [eroidde 1opio abueys asoy | sjooyas anqnd obesiyn

\ v 10¢ 19QUISAON Sd)



14-1119-PR3

60 JONYHO W Modey “Siealie Ul pleog ey} 0] palodal Bulag aie pue paroidde ussq aney siapio abueys Bumo|joy ey,

1L9g6$ - fejo] 1oaford ‘
“adoos 1no Aed 0}
1809 Joge| g [BUSTW HUN LGNS O} JOJORIIU0D 2d00s pIg O IN0 8y] Ul pAPN|oU] JOU 81aM YoIum yBnoiyiem vd Buunp painuspl
12°9€6$ HOV — uoIssiwQ alom sanxy (Z 1L T12) Jeyol) pasusj ul-Ae| X | (Z) om) pue seinixy pajunow-juepusad (2|1 T12) 10401 pasus| ¥x|. () INo4  #1/60/60 v 1/£0/60
Q016122
3poH UoSeay , Suondiuosaq Jepip obueyy dreqddy  Sfe(] obueyn
%0€'9 90°06}'/¥e$ 90'259'v1$ g 00'8£5°2¢2% ou| ‘s10)0BNUOD JBIIN HM ™
. 1-917-1029v-€102 1-5.171 Apauudy €102
looyas ybiH Apauus)y 4 uyop
2.'869'c$ [ejo0] J09f0id
2.°869'2% p1auq BuUmMQO ‘a0eds pajapoLual Ut uoelonb Jena) [AuiA e ppe o} J0ge| pue [eLisjew spinold 1 1/€2/60 Y1/0L/€0
0461992
9po0) uoseoy SUoNdnossq epip bRl deqgddy  areQq ebuey)
%¥9'9 2L 9zZeer$ 2.'869'2$ I 00'829'0v$ oU] ‘uogoNASUOY UBIBIOA PIO
L-HOI-LSvee-v 102 L4011 saubny y10g
sineq/saybnH
00'02e'v$ [e10] 108f01d
")iomal o) sl Jep.o abueyo siy | "yses doy ayy st yoium 1ybiay plepuels
8y} Je aInjonAselful 8} {2ISUl 0] J0JOBIILOS [RD1JOS]0 U} 40} paledipul SBUIME.p 8Y ] *pPaledojal 84 0} Pey SIMonJisesul
0002€'¥$ abueyn apon Nwiad ~ [e0U103[9 BY) ‘YSES Jamo| 8U] U P3|[EISUI SHUN JSUOINPUOD Jle 8y} Buirey jo Juawaanba) syrewpue yim Aldwoo oy sepio U] #1/91/60 vL/S1L/60
8E£6£€.L2
3p07H) U0Sedy SUoNAdnosaq Bpi0 obueys) degddy  areq ebuey)
%L’ 00796'V01$ 00'796'9% ) 4 00°000'86% "ou| ‘sa0MIag Bulpling 1ZiN
’ aov-1v05e-51L02 aov uew|ind 5102
Jooyos uewi|ind | abi1oan
00°00%'6%$ (e10,.10801d
nn o
00'00¥'6% 1sanbsy 100U9S uol-g (1) PUB JUN D7y Uol-1 (1) ‘2doos 0} PappPE 81eM SHUN O/y MaU (Z) PUB SMOPUIM PaJE. 111 0} aNP PAAOW 8JaM SIUN O (2) ¥ 1/62/60 L/01L/60
5006082
3pon) uoseay SUONANosa( BpI0 obueyn) aseqgaddy  3jeQ sbueyn
%9€'8  00006'L21$ 00'00%'6$ 8 00'00S'2LL$ "ou| ‘'seomnieg buipiing |ZiN
aov-190ee-s02 aov 1nowiiy G102
looyog snouniy g dijiud
Jaquiny  joejuo)  Junowy si9p10 S18piQ junowy
Od J0 9, jpenuo) abueysn abueysn 1283U0D
laquinp 1dy pieog ajpoel0 lejol pasiaey lejo. 1BqunN leuibruo Jaquiny 109foud FLTIETY jooyss
071 H3AHO IDNVHO
gLjo, :abed ¥ L/OE/60 01 1 1/L0/60 o1} weibold Juswanoidwy [eyde)
v102Z/SL/0L :91ed abuel s3j0A0 [eroidde Japio abueyo asay | sjooyas 21iqnd obesiyo

\ ¥10¢ 19qWISAON Sd)



14-1119-PR3

60 FONVHO W lodey

"sieaue Ul preog au 0) paiodas Buleq sk pue paroidde ussg eaey s19pio sBuByD BUIMO|I0) BYL

00'S5+'G9$ [e10] 198f01d
“so1 Bulieo meu ey) 0} sbeurep Jotem Juanid 0) sojbue [eloW J88YS JO UCKNIOS JuBUBWSd B |[BISul
pue sajn) Buljiod mau 0} afieurep Jojem Jusnaid o} sem siy | “siooj oy} peddow JoyUel ay) Usym o] ULIEP B Se Bunoe ‘sanpys
00'S5+°G9$ SUOHIPUOCD PeIBADDSIq Y004 pure Joe[uBA Hun 84} UsBMISq Ul ‘S0 PAIL) PUB PUCDSS BU} UO Pa|feIsUl Ajeloduse) aiem Jey) SY00jq Poom arowey ¥ H/EHB0 v1/82//0
8Hd-ve0l-cl 198€19¢
3po7) uoseay SUONAIdSa( I9pIO obuey) seq ddy  3yeq sbueyy
%9E'S  L¥'890°098° LS 2Y'8.9'v6$ 14 66'68€'G9L'1$ Auedwod 2 1uBIMm
’ dSO-1599¢2-€102 dSD uos)oer £10¢g
|00y9S UoSYORP BlRYR Y
00'v.8'L$ [e10] 108foud
00089'2$ SUOIIPUOY PRIBA0DSI( "PUD] 8X1 JO ©JIAOP MBU B UYlim Jels 8zeaJ) Buuonounyew auy) aoedey  ¥1/60/60 ¥1/80/60
00°eee’L$ HOV — uoIssiwo "siexesld InoAId (€) [euonippe e sauinbe. pued Bunsixe wool JQW YL ¥ 1/60/60 ¥1/01/80
00°198'c$ SUOIIPUOD PaIBA0DSI(] "9AI109]ap 94 0) pUNoj Sem UYOIUM ‘WBISAS Sy/g BUl SI0AU0D JeUl ‘E # NHY 1B [04U0d [elussaiip dws] [enp ay) aoejdey  +1/11/60 ¥71/80/60
8008992
3poy uoseay Suondidss(q JepIQ obueyn) dEegaddy  JeQq 9bueyn
%99S 0SEYL'vL6$ 0S'evL2s% 6 00°000°226$ 0088y B UBS[SIN "N'S ‘Uayosed "H'q
diS-LL6ve-v 102 diSuuad ¢102
100Y2dg uuad werjipy
62°£05'8$ [230] 3090o1d
62',05'8$ pe1oe.qg Bumo ‘Od [euibuo sy} yim 100[0.d du} Jo 1500 [eUL 8U} B(1DUODBS 0) PaPasU S JopJo SBUBYD SIY) ¥ 1/62/60 v1/22/60
896199¢ .
3po7)) Uosedy suondudss( JepiQ obuey) 3Jeq ddy  3req obueyn
%.0'9  10'801°282% LOEPIOLS 4 00°696'G92$ Ju| ‘sI0I0BAUOD JBIIN UM
. HOI-12052-¥ 102 "ol Aey v102
l00yog Aey H weilipm
/1'652'€$ [e1o4 yo8loid ]
"W} POOM Ul pRluUnoL e sepeys aloym Buiisixa yolew o} Aind poom apinold "panowsas Ajsnomeid sleym s|em aised
Bunsixs Jured pue yoed "sayses mopuim Wolog pue do) sy} UsamIeq Pledo] aq 0} SSPBYS MOPUIAY "SiBued [elow pajejes pue
71°652°€$ BUYIO  sHuNn Buuompuod Jie mau Jo uolie[eISUI BU) oy S1aY10 Ag parowsl Aisnoiaid sepeys mopuim Buisixs (gg) jfelsul-al 0} iojoenuod  yHS 60 71/01/60
8cleele
Bpo7) UoSEsy Suonauoseq BpiO obueyny Sy ddy  areq sbueyn
%91L'9  $5895°6V LS ¥5'279'8% 4 00°168'0v1$ "2u| ‘o118 JopUED
aov-12sse-5102 aodv emols 5102
100Y0S 9MOIS J9Yy23ag 1aliel
Jequiny  jJoesuo)  Junowy s19pIO s19pI0 unouwy
Od 409, joRIOY abueysn abueyn pE2-F1 1110 %o
Jaqunp 1dy pJeog aorIO |ejoL pasiaay rejol JaquinN jeuiblio Jaquinp 1o3foag PleTITETY [ooysg

90T H3AHO IONVHO

gLiog

vL02/si/oL

:obed
1) 1:Tg |

¥1/0€/60 01 1/10/60 Wwolj
sbue s9)0A2 [eAcidde Jopio aBueyo ssey |

¥10¢C 19qWaAON

we.bo.id uswsaaoidwi [eyden

s|ooyos 211qnd obesiyn

SdD



14-1119-PR3

60 IONVHO W Moday ‘Sieaiie u| pieog au} o} pauoda: buieq are pue paacidde usaq eaey sispio abueys Bumol|o) syl

"JUSWIBIECE JBYj} JOf SIS0D B} SIOA0D Japio abueyo ay | yiom Nay) Bunnosxe way) o) soud

1€ 1LY 1E$ SUOIIPUOD Palan0dsiq pajeqe o 0} paAinbol Sem Jey) SOISeqse palsiunodus Jojoeucagns Buiquinid sy ‘eceds el ay) ulsinol eyl Bukenins uodn ¥ 1/¥2/60 ¥1/€2/60
1GSE082 ’
Bpo)) uoseoy Suondndseq lepIQ obuey) deqddy  Sfeq abueq)
%Y6'E  91'658'€/2'C$ 12'6/2°98% g 68'€86°/81°2$ J0SSY B USSjaIN 'N'S ‘usyosed ‘Hd
dSO-LShES-G102 dSO weysain 5102
|O0YOS WEYSAIY) O 49)BM
6LYEY'GE LS [eio 109[01d
*SHUN /Y PIBU puB SWooISSe[o Bunjiom aJe jey) g6e
puUe Z0g ‘00€ S821Lj0 UoIeINpS [eloads 4oy 891y L SIUN /Y UB 9ABY JOU S30P UDIUm € |2 Wooisse|o Buiisxe Jo) sug ‘pade|da. : ’
SY'166°Ge$ 1senbay |ooyog * 90 1SNl pue Buuuni Jou a1e Jey} SHUN sey Jeyl G0Z Woos 1o} om | ‘Buimolio} 8yl 1o} SHUN Oy mau XIS paisanbal sey [ooyas  ¥1/60/60 ¥1/92/80
‘panoiuas aq
LY'0LE' LS SUONIPUCD PRJSA0DSI  ISNuW Jey) sHue) afielols pUnoiBIEPUN J& 10 [BUOIPPE PUE UOIH(OLISP 10} PanpaLos sBunli NOY SlISUel) PaISACOSID JOJJBIU0D  +1/60/60 ¥1/20/60
"UoIONNSUCD
1€2/5'01$ SUOIIPUOY) P3IBA0DSI(] youa. JojeisuaB pue dures 1som 1o} uolieareoxs Buunp paJanoosip suolepuno) BUlSIXe JO [eAOLUS) 10} SISOD [BUOIIPPE 8pIN0Ld  +71/22/60 ¥1/22/60
(96°022'6%) pajoau( JeumQ ‘Wi jood Joj upaso spinold v 1/22/60 ¥1/22/60
*Buijoos mau je yun doy joos Bunsixa aroway "sUN O/ mau Buipinoad 1oy
80°1SEV1$ ) SUOIHIPUOY) PRIBA0JSI] 1S02 [eUCHIPPE BPINCI "IN PAJUNOLW JOOJ USY0I] B LUOJ) PBJ00D 8JSM SWIO0J SWOS Jey) PSISA0ISIP Sem ) uoiloniisuod Buung  ¥1/52/60 Y 1/v2/60
' Jres/dures }sam mau
1e JBA0D pUe UISEQ YOI D J0) P340 B 8pIn0ld "Soul| 91Sem palsni pue ‘aull Jajem Joy ‘(apoo o) Jou) Buidid juan ‘yoels juea usyoiq
v8'2/9'c2$ SUOIIPUOD PaJanodsiq syl soe|dal o Jieday "1SMEYXS 1910} S,UsWomM 40§ Buninol pue *‘Buuim ‘sduund Buienoiio Ja1em JoY mau o) 1S00 [eUOIIPPE 8pIN0Id  ¥1/11/60 1/,0/60
"uonaNIsUD Bulnp palsacasip uiseq uonnjip pabbojo
81'88¢£'02% SUCIHPUCD) PaIoA0osI( Bunsixs Buiues|o pue sqe| aous|os jie Joy Buidid seb s,ge| eousios Bunsixe Jo Builsel pue Jredel 10} SISO [BUONIPPE BPINOI] 1 1/22/60 ¥1/22/60
"ado0s aseq Ul papn|oul 8oUeMO|[E 00°000°01$
(00'0v8‘1$) pa10sIIq BUMO 0} payjdde q 0} 1500 ‘X0 81} O UOIEIO[SI DINT O JO) 00°09}‘8$ 10} SNUBASY JO JusWeda( O] Y9BUD aNSS! |IM J0J0BNU0D  ¥1/E2/60 ¥1/22/60
L0°2G1'v8% paloaII(g BUMO . “saunix1j Buiquinid Buiisixs Je sisLLeD Jleyo pue ‘sifem oseyo ‘Buidid ‘sfeunsn ‘sjosojo Jolem mou apinold v 1/1L/60 ¥1/20/80
: ‘paledo(al 9q 1SN JBY) jlem
9/°109% SUOIIPUOY) PaIdA0DSI(] Ul P2IBACOSID SEM JINPUOD UDIEDIUNWILLIODSS) 19]10] S,USWOM MBU Je J00P MBU IO} UOIONASUOD [[em Bulisixa o [erowal Buung ¥ 1/E1/60 ¥1/20/60
/v'981°SS suoNIpUOD patencosia "SWI00ISSE|D JBINAWOD JOWI0) OM] JO J0OJ} SY) JOPUN PISACISIP SBM JEY) JINPUOD paung anowsy ¥ 1/01/60 ¥1/20/60
15'G22'9% 1pR1Q 8dueMOlyY *SI00}} PAIY} PUB PUOISS ‘ISAl} T SIUN D/ mau Buljielsul Jo} Joge] puUe [eLaeul apmold  ¥1/€0/60 ¥1/20/80
"uoJl 1sed yim paderdas aq isnw Jeuy sui adid urelp aj1 AB|0 SUO pUE PSACLIBI 3] ISNW
veers'l$ SUOIIPUOY) PaISA0dsI( Jey (UoHONJISUOD |00UOS JO Led Jou) Sjfem UCIEPUND} PSYOBIOP OM) PAISA0DSIP JOJORAU0D ‘dWes Yylou Jo) uoneAeoxe Buung ¥ 1/11/60 ¥1/20/60
‘(1994 .1enbs 0g) Buinioo)) Bunsixa e 8sINoo BuleAs| 81810U0D
12°68/°1$ SUOI)IPUDY) PBIBA0DSI] M3U apIncld *Bulioo)} Wooa 19)00] panowial Yojews o} (109} asenbs 0g) 8a13jo uoneonps [eaisAyd je Bunoojr Bunsixe snowsy  #1/11/60 ¥1/20/60
cv8108¢
8pon ucsesy SUONANOSS(] JopIQ obueyD) drgddy  Sreq abueyn
%6y  91.°G25'¥99'G$ 69'G1E£'G92e$ A" L0°012'66E'6$ Juj ‘SI0I0BNUOD JBIIN Y'Y
HOI-1619P-6102 HOIMed UAABY 6102
100495 UBIH Yied UAAIR)]
l|squiny  joeijuo) junowy S12pI0O S19pI0 junowy
od 409 penuon abueyn afueyp joBIUOD
lquinp idy pieog ajoeip lejoL pasiAay ejol 1quinN leuibuo Jaquinp j98load 10puap jooyog
D01 H3IAHO IONVHI
gLjop :abed 1/0E/60 O3 7 L/10/60 Woly weibold Juswanoidw| [ende)
v102/SL/0L :91eq abuel sa|0A0 [enocidde sopio abueyd asay | sjo0yos 21qnd ommo_e_o

\ ¥10¢ 19qWanoN Sd)



14-1119-PR3

60 IONVHO W Hoday ‘sieaule Ul preog ay) o] pauodas Buiag ese pue paroidde usaq eaey siapio ebueyd Buimoljo} ey

0¥'€25'05$ [e101 Joaloid
66' 7LV LS SUOHIPUOD PalenodsIq . "PaAcLUSI seMm Jey lfeydse Bullsixe mO[3q 8]0y UL PRISA0DSIP J0 [erowsH  #+/01/60 11/60/60
00'255% . SUONIPUDD) PaIBA0DSI] . *20e NS Aejd Jaqoni pue Bale UORUIIULIOIC USMISQ PappPe QINg 81eIou0) ¥ L/70/60 Y1//2/80
v2'//1'6E$ aouejdwon apon ‘ "JusLsBeueW t8jeM JO Juswitedap Ag parelolp saBUBYD 1oMOS LLLIOIS 8YIS 0) paje[l SUONoBLIod Jwisd ¥ 1/LL/60 1/70/80
£21'69€°6$ SUOIIPUOY) PaIRA0ISI ‘pejduiene sem Buiing joos usym ejgeafieiesun oq 0} PaIsA0DSIP S1om SoUII| Jomas Jalje Saul] gDAST .8 Bunsie aoedey ¥ 1/40/60 Y 1/£2/80
88291/¢2
3poJ UoSesy SUOHANSSs(q IepIQ Sbuey)  Slegddy  31eq sbueyd
%ES'E  OV'ELG'69E LS 0¥'€25°05$ v 00'000'61E°I$ J0sSY g USS|DIN 'N'S 'Usyosed "Ho .
dON-19€£€£2-510¢ dON wossuy 5102
looyog wossuY |1BIIA
19'v€2'8% [e30] 308loid
'S19)00] MaU Bulurewal syl yorew 0} s19320| asau} o Bunured-oielSoll0s|e Spnold
19'vES'e$ ByYIo “Buwm (Jeuoiaaip YINOS - YUOU) [2A1u89 SU) JO SICO0Y Ulod T8 S19%20] G | Pajoaje ,s1aboy Uym s1evo0| doop ,Z| spucog dems  +1/62/60 ¥1/81/60
¥€8108¢
BpoJ uosesy SUoNduoSsq PPIQ SbURUD  SEgddy  8feq ebueud
%S8'€ 26'65E'222$ L9vee'es I legzl'vies ou] 'siojoeRuU0D BN H™M
’ A1S-LrISe-S10C NS sieboy 5102
|jooyosg siaboy dijiyd
¥2'209'c$ [ejo] joslod
*WN) POOM I pBIUNOW Je sapeys aseym Bunisixe yojew o} And poom apinold “panowal Aisnoneid aiaym sjem seiseid
Bunsixe Jured pue yojed 'ssyses mopuim Wonog pue doy sy usamiag pajedo| aq 0) SOPEYS MOPUIA Sieued [elaw pajejel pue
¥2'209'c$ JBYIO  ShuN Buiuoipuod Jie mau o UolE|[eISUl 8Y} Jo} SIaUI0 Ag panouwel Aisnoinaid sapeus mopuim Bunsixs (Zv) |[eIsul-al 01I0I0BIU0D ¥ 1/60/60 1/£0/60
leleele }
8po7 Uosesy Suondnose( PPIC obUey)  Segady  Sieq ebueid
%88'E  VTEEVI6S$ ¥2209'c$ v 1 00°L£826$ "ou| *oU108|3 JopUR)
’ aov-iybse-sioe aov 1sousds G102
Awapedy adusiog R ylep 19ouads JaqiaH
12'86.°85% felol 108loid
‘JUBWISede JO SIS0D aU) SBA02 1apJo aburyd 8y | "solseqse
06'92¢'22% SUOIIPUOD) PaJBA0DSI] P3ISAODSIP JOIORAUOIONS [ELVS[E BY} ‘UNPUOD [801108]8 pasodoid ayl Jo anoJ ay) Joy ooeds (mesd ay) Buikenins uodn  #1/42/60 1/£2/60
15G€082
8poY Uosesy SUONAIDSaq Bpio dbuey) dEQddy  8feq sbuey)
%Y6'€  91'658'€/2'2$ 12'S.2'98$ € 68'€85'/81°2$ J0SSY g U3SIN "N'S 'uayosed ‘H4
dSO-1SvEC-G10C dSO weysain 5102
100425 weysain o 49)em
JqWINN  J9R4UOH  JUnoUy S19pI0 SI8pIQ wunouwry
od 0% JoEIUOD abueysn abueyn oeluo)
Jaquinp 1dy paeog aoeI0 lejoL pasinay ejoL JaquinN reuibriQ Jaquinp 10aloid A0pUdp |o0yas
071 H3AHO IDNVYHD
gLjo 0L :abed ¥ L/0E/60 O} 7 1/ L0/60 WA} weJboid uswaroidw) [ende)
¥102/SL/0L :e1eq abue) s9]942 [eroidde Jopio abueyd asey | s|ooyas o1qnd obesiysy

\ ¥102 19qUISAON Sd)



14-1119-PR3

60 3DNVHO N Modsy ‘sigaie Ul pieog el 0} pauods) Buleq are pue panoidde uasq eaey siapio ebueyd Buimoyo; eyl

€¥'6.9'8E$ fe1o} 108foud
2S6LL'L$ SUOHIPUCD PaIBA0DSI] "100]} UDYOWY Jopun gejs pnu paIsAcdsIp SAOWS. 0} 100e| PUE [eLSIBW BpINold  171/22/60 v LIB0
0£'610C$ SuonIpUOY paseA0DsIq . ‘ "UIS S,Jo}UE] O) SBU| Jojem d0k(da) 0} JOCE| PUE [elSIeW 8piold  11/62/60 v 1/2e/60
"a0eds Uayoy O} SIalesy Jajem Woly (uorenNsul pue sisbuey ulim)
. aul| Jajem Joy mau uni 0} Bujoud spinosd osie o} Joloenuo) (Buidid uonguisip [euozioy mau 106 1useop 1ey) Bum puun) anoge
01'88/'GL$ HOV — UOISSIWQ 00j} pAIUY) PUB pUOISS LD Yuis Bunsixe Ues uo suo) pajelsul 8q 0} SaAfeA Buiw anelsoulay 9 10) Butoud aproid 0 10192U0D  P1/SL/60 ¥1/60/60
6 V6EvS HOV — uoIssiwg ‘uano mau oy Aiddns 0} usyo oY) 01 ooeds |Meso Bunisixa au} WoJj au) seb mou spinoid o1 98 ¥1/62/60 v1/52/60
clL'svL'e$ HOV — uoissiug “spoddns yn eyl e |lem Bulreaq NND PPe 0} 05 YL L/B0 vL/71/60
8Hd-G2S0- 1} 1568042
SpoJ UoSEsY | , SUONI5S3( 1opJ0 SbUBLD  SlEg ady  Sfeq obueuD
%62 ,mo.oov_mmm_v@ 60°009'6E+$ cl 00°008'2SLv$ ‘00 UOIONASUOD Jojpald
dSO-12.€2-6G102 dSO 1219H S1.02
jooyas jz19H a10poaY |
L9evL'el$ [e30] Jo9foid
192vL'21$ 1sanbay |ooyos "sped 211ajyle psjunoL |[em JO Uolippe pue ‘inofe) Buidins ‘feusteww Buiiooy WAB 8yl o) suoIsIASY ¥ 1L/E0/60 ¥1/01/80
055€08¢2
Bpoy Uoseay Suondnosaq 1opio obueyy dlegddy  areq sbueyn
%86'c 8/ /9¥'86V°1$ 296le'er$ € 91'8¥1'GSY'1$ J0ssy R USS|aIN ‘N'S ‘Uaydsed "Hd
) HOI-1L55P2-5102 HOI SO0 G102
|ooyos SOO pleyuiag
00'20.'8€% [e30[ Josloid
00°L6Y'P$ HOVY — uoissiug 'SWI00J 9OUBP Ul SJusA QYAH Aressadau aprnoid o) sjlem asingy  ¥1/2L/60 ¥1/60/20
00°268/% SUOHIPUOD) PaIeA0dSI( . *UoTE|[eIS U 1ONP JO} UORONASUOI8) PUE OWSP |[em [euollippe Buuinbal uonipuod pasenoost(]  ¥1L// 160 ¥1/80/20
009¢/°1$ SUOIJIPUOY) PaIaA0osI( ‘Juswiade|dal pepsau SadIMBS Poo) S40 Ag papiaoid desy osealb sjgesnun Jo UOIIPUOD PaJeAoosIq ¥ 1/€2/60 ¥1/02/60
‘ *100)} poom Bunsixe Buiysiuyel
00'680°01$ SUOHIPUOD PaIBA0ISI( 1o peajsul 8]l 00|} JO URE|[EISUI PaJINba J0O]) BU).0} PaIBUPE PuUe Soisagse Bulureiuod Jaded Jj3) Jo UOIIPUOD paserodsiq b 1/E2/60 ¥1/02/60
00°0VL'ES SUOIIPUOY PaIdA0DSI(] “Buidid mau pauinbau sauy| Aiddns Buiquinyd Jood jo uonipuod pasenodsiqy ¥ 1/€2/60 1/02/60
00'v8% SUOIIIPUOY) PRISA0DSI] ‘Buiusdo Joj jeiuy) JeBie| € pasnbal Jeu) UOIDSS [fem 1BXDIY} JO UOIIPUOD PaISA0DSI ¥ H/EZ/60 ¥1/02/60
00'L6V'¥$ SUOIIPUOY) PaJBA0DsI] ‘Juswaoe|dal psiinbal asemprey Joop Aljuo yJom / pabelwep 7 usxoiq JO UORIPUOD PBIBA0SIQ  ¥1/21/60 1/60/20
00€LL1$ SUOIIPUOD PRIoA0DSIQ “JoANO| NHY 01 UOIIEJ|1JUl JJEM OU BINSSE O} ||Ijul UB &4NbSJ [[iM UOIIPUOD PBIBA0DSI  ¥1/81/60 Y1/G1/60
00'L¥8'S$ SUONIPUOY) PRJBA0DSIQ “SJom Bulens) snsuaIxe paJinbal suolpuod Jooj) Jood jO UOIHIPUOD PRISA0JSI] ¥ 1L/E2/60 Y1/21/60
8Hd-G250- 1} 618692
Spo7) UOSESH SUCNONdSeq /BpI0 Sbey] S ddy  3feq ebueyd
%90'€ 0069 LY'9L$ 00'69.°.8V$ 44 00°000'v26'G1$ 008sY § UBS[EIN "N'S ‘Usudsed "Hd
dSO-Leive-r10e dsDaneheye v102
looyag aneheje aq uesr
J9QUINN  j0BHUOH  JUnoOuy SI9pIO SI3pIO unowy
Od 409, joRIU0D abueyn afueyn Pveiuo)
Jaquinp 1dy pieog ajorIO leyoL pasiaey lejoL JquinN {euiblio Jaquuinp 303loud 10puap |o0yos
071 H3AHO IONVHO
gLjo L :obed ¥ 1/0E/60 O} L/LO/G0 oA weibold Juswoancidwi [ende)
v102/S1L/01 :91eq obuel s3940 [eroidde tsplo abueyo asoy | sjooyos o1qnd ommo__._O

. ¥10¢ 19qUWIBAON SdD



14-1119-PR3

60 IADNVHO W 1odey

‘sieane uj pieog euy o} papodal Bulag aie pue paroidde usaq aaey siapio abueyo Buimoo} syl

¥E'v29$ [e10L Josfoid
Jsauibus Buipjing
. 0} Jeq snq pabeurep apincld ;SSlIM Japas) INdIIO PUR Japsa) [elnsu puel-a1 uay) pue Aieded [enbs Jo In) Jeg SNg mau Yyim
y8'v29% SUOIIPUOD PRIBAODSIQ  Jfeq SNQ [eAINBU 80B[0o) PUB SAOWISY "SBJIM [B4INBU JINDJIO PUE JaPas) [BJINBU SA0WISY "PJBOG YOUMS UIBLU Ul SN [eAinsu JedeY  +1/62/60 1/62/60
2206082
9poD) uoseay sSuUONduosSaq BpIQ obuey) Srqddy 3k obueq)
%EY'Z €8'86Ee$ $€'v29% 8 6¥'v..'€e$ Auedwog 10813 AND ApUuim
. aov-Lbive-5L02 aov Agsa60 G10Z
tooyag AqsalbQ r pieyory
00'915'GL$ feloy 108foud
'2d09s jeulBLIc 81 0} pappe yiom wool asodindiynw u Juswisoejdal pue uoioLwsp Bulieo Jo sealy (¢
‘wooy asodindin|y aroge wnus|d jo uoneas) ('
‘wooy asodindpniy Ul Jlasnyp [euad Jo uolppy (‘g
‘wooy asodindninpy Ul YIOMIOND JO UNJ [BAIUSD JO UOHIPPY (*1
00°915'G1$ 100)1Y2JY - Jou] ‘adoos sy} 0} apew aiem sabueyo BuMO]|0} 8Y) OS WO [BOIUBYIBL JO %38 SY] JSPUN PaISAOISIP Sem Weaq [BINIoNIS Y +1/60/60 1/82/L0
6Hd-Ger0-¢} JAnS STANA
. 3po7) uoseay Suonduosaq opIQ obueyy drgddy 3 obueq)
%€l 002vL'9le'e$ 00°¢¥5'G8$ e 00°002°LEL'ES 00 uononAIsuc) ueuuspulg
HOWN-12262-210e HOW Aeuniy gLoz
Awepeoy abenbue Aeunpy dijiyd
06'9¢6°l2$ [elo| josfoid
"UOIJB|OIA 8P02 BY) SBAj0Sa) abuBYD SIY| “UOIB|0IA 90D
6518.'8% SUOIIPUOYD PaISA0DSIT e SIyoiym pub Buljipo Sunsixe sy 0} payoene siem saanixy By Bunsxe ey 1euy} 108} sy ol enp Aressedeu sweosq ebueyo syl ¥1/¢0/60 Y H/¥e/L0
‘pasnbai aism ,g/1 Z 1Byl INO SUIN} }i [fem UIBMND MBU 83U} JO} 0IND 8}810U0D M3U pUB UOIRPUNO)
00v10'2$ - SUOIJIPUOYD PRISA0DSI] 91210U0% Bulisixs sy} usamlaq Jueeas jo /| 4o} pa|feo sued ay) ybnoyie asnessq ArRssaosu aweoaq Joplo abueya siyl ¥ 1/60/60 1/%0/60
0€'08.'2$ 109NUDIY - Joig "pasn Ajfeliur a1em S10|09 1931100u1 S} Jajje Swoolyedg spib pue skog syl ylogiuredsl 01 09 ¥1/60/60 ¥1/80/60
: "dopajunoo prepuels mau sy}
9/'v19% 109UYIY - ol 1oy ebie| 00} sem yuis Bunsixe ay) asneosaq auo Buiisixe ay) Buisnai Jo peajsul usyowy AJnoe) ayl ul yuis meu e epioid 01 DY ¥1/0L/60 ¥1/62/80
SH018'9$ SUOIJIPUOD PaJAACDSI( ‘8|l 1OV pajeqge ay ade|dal 09|l | DY MaU 4O I "bs 0gg opio.d o} 05 VI/LL/60 Y LY2IL0
00|
paysiuly e Jo} sajoy asoy} dn 1802 0} sareld apinosd o) senias abueyo siy ] pasodxe siem alempley mau ay) Ag palaaod aq jou
08'2/8% SUOIIIPUOY) PaIBA0ISI] pINos Jey) ssjoy abue| ‘panowa) sem paoe|dai 8q 0} Sem Jelf) aremprey Bulisixe 80U asneoaq Alessadsu aweoaq abueya siyl  1/60/60 ¥ 1/€2/80
2£60892
5pon uosesy Suondosa( JepiQ ebuey) aeqaddy  ayeq obueyn
%BLC 9SG VVLE6TES 95 v6'v6$ vl 00°008'86€°'€$ "00 uondNAIsuUoy Ja|pPsld
dIS-1ev92-v 102 dISaNum v10¢
SHYM H piemp3
[qunN  j9BHUOD  Junowy s19plO S49pIO unowy
od 109, joeiuo) ebueyn afueysn JoBIJUOD
Jaquinp 1dy pieog ajoeiQ lejol pasiaay fejor JquinN lewbuo Jaquinp yoafoid JLTJTETY jooyog

gLiocl

:abed

vi02/Si/ol ered

071 H3AHO IONVHI

¥ 1/0€/60 Ol ¥ 1/10/60 W}
abue) s9940 [eroidde Jepio abueyd asay |

¥10¢ 19qWASAON

welbold wawsaoidw)| [eyden

sjooyds alqnd obearyd

SdD



14-1119-PR3

60 JONYHO W }oday *sjealie u| preog aly) o} paliodas Buisq aie pue pasoidde uaaq aaey $1api0 abueyd Buimo||o) ay )

tzoLL'e$ fejot 1oeloid
"}IOM [EOHI0818
9/°696% 1sanbay |ooyog pue [einjosuyose ‘jeued pare|nsul ‘19yoe.q poddns pajeroosse ypm Jiun Buiuciipuod Jre uoj- | mau auo apinoid 0) 100U Y 1/G2/60 ¥1/62/60
St ovi'ss BYIO " "jooyos seboy Ie sioxo0] deap G MaU Jo Jaquinu SWES ay) Yim paddems aq 0} afe sucog woiy sieyd0] desp 2L MeN  V1/62/60 ¥1/62/60
££8108¢2 )
Bp07) UOSESY SUONAIISaq Joplp obuey)  dleq ddy  9jeq obuey)
%0EC 66'991'90v$ 129LL'6$ 4 8/°050'/6€$ ou| ‘siooeRUOD JB|IIN UM
aov-iLeee-si0e aov auood S102
|ooyas auoog |diueq
08'8/5'G$ [e10] 308f01d . '
85'625'2% SUOIIPUCD PaMEA0DSId  UISeq YoJed Jslswelp i 0Beoiy) Jo Auo prepuels yim (p) pue swess yim Buoe) uiseq yojes pasde|joo aoe(dal pue asowey  ¥1/62/60 Y 1vE/60
‘(Aue y1) sadid aanoe Bupisixe o 9Inos
zeev0'cs SUOIIIPUOD PSISACDSI] BY) SUILLLISIEP 0} S9DIAJRS Buisinajel Jamas wiopad 0} J0joeljuo)) "Heydse Bunsixa sy} Jopun paanocosip sem ajoyuew Bunsixe Uy  ¥1/62/60 ¥1/62/60
8097082
3poo uoseay SUGTINSSa(Q Joplp obtey) areqddy  eRe(q ebuey)
%6EC 2P 99'661$ 2P v99'v$ 14 00'000'S6+$ 00SSY B UBSIBIN "N'S ‘Usydsed "Hd
4vN-1205e-510¢ dvN Nodsald 5102
100Y2S §09S3id H weniim
00'888°01$ [e1o] 108foid
‘pasodxs urews. o} s Buidoo suols Bulisixs sy} mojpq AIUGSBW X1 JO 8SIN0D
Joddn ay [ ‘Buidod suos aifl WOIL9SINOD PUODDS BY) JBADD O} sk 0S [[em Jodesed uo dn Buiysej) 9seq-jlem mau anuguo) g
‘Buiyseyy
aseq |[em-jool 198ys deo ay) Joj uclISuR.} S12J1SgNs YIooWws B apinoid o} Sk 0s Aiuosew padds)s Bunsixe sy seno abied ‘g
--Buidoo auojls Bunsixe oy} yeauaq s9sin09 g Jaddn ayj ul sjiun parelouslop
pue pabewep Ajuo ade|dey "AjUO SPIS 004 ‘BUYIAM JSIN0 BY) Je AIUOSBW YOlIq paleIoLR)ep pue pafieurep aoeidas pue aaowey |
00'888'01$ SUOIIPUOD) PaIBA0DSIT ' ‘sabueyo Buimojjo} auy aanbai jim aredas lem jedered  ¥1/92/60 7 1/¥2/60
8/80%/2
3po7) uoseay i Suonduosa( JeplQ ebueyy 3degddy  3je(q sbueyn
%6v'e 00'889'L¥v$ 00'888°01% I 00°008°9EV$ "00 uondNAIsUY Jsjpelid
404-1¥2se-5102 404 uowweds 5102
[O0YOS UoWWRdS A Ueyjeuor
00'959'$ [e301 J08foId
00:959°'2% P13 JOUMO ‘Juswalede o} Joud sBup|ING Jejnpow om) sy Ul ysed jo eroway  ¢1/01/60 ¥1/€0/60
6/80v/2
3po7) uoseay SuoNdudsa(J Jopip obuey) Jegddy S obuey)
%9G'c 00°2El'/89% ooeelL1$ 4 00°000°0£9$ 20SSY g UBS|3IN "N'S ‘Usyosed "Hd
W3a-1veee-riog IN3Q uioqieaq 104 ¥10¢2
fooyag A1ejusawajg uiogieaq Lo
laquiny  Joeluo)  Junowy SiepIO SABPIO unowy
Od 409, Jenpuo) abueyn abueysn iU
laquinp ydy pieog ajorI0 fejol pasianay lejor RquinN reuibLo J9quinp 10afoid IOpUBA jo0Yy2s
D071 H3IAHO IDONVHO
gLjoglL :abed ¥1L/0E/60 01 ¥ 1/10/60 WO} we.bo.d uswanoidw) feyded
$102/SL/01 9rea abue sajoAo [enosdde Japio abueyo asay | sjooyas a1jgng obesiyn

\ ¥10¢ 19qWaAON Sd)



14-1119-PR3

60 JONVHO W loday

‘SIeale U] pieog ay) 0} payodas Buieq are pue paroidde uasq aaey siopio abueyd Bumo||o) 8y

98°100'c$ [ejoL 108lfoid
*LULI] POOM UJ PRJUNOLU 8. Sapeys ajoym Buisixe yorew 01 Alind poom apinold “pasowsai Asnonaid aiaym sjem Jeiseld
) Bunsixe Jured pue yored "SaYses mopuim WoNog pue doy au) usamiaq pajedo| 8q 0} SSPBUS MopuUIp, 'Sieued [ejew pajeas pue
98'100°'c$ JaYlO  SHUN Huluolipuod JIe MU JO UOIR|BISUL 8U} 10} S1aUjo AQ panowai Ajsnoimaid sepeys mopuim Bunsixe (Gg) |feIsul-a 01 lojoeljuoD  +1/€0/60 ¥1/£2/80
secleele
3po7) uoseay ‘ SuondndsaQ BpIO obtey) degaddy  aleq abueyn
%cee 98'9vi'8ct$ 98'100°c$ b 00°Svy'sels "ou| *oI09|3 JopueD
aodv-128ee-si0e adv UsapIoH 5102
100ydS USP|OH N SalBYD
G59'2/6'1$ [e10] 108f01d .
"L} POOM Uij PBIUNOLU 3J8 SapeYS alaym Bunisixe ysiew o3 Alnd poom apinold "pasowal Aisnonaid aisym siem Jalseld ‘
Bunsixe Jured pue yored 'sayses mopuim Woog pue doj sy} usamiaq pajeoo] 8q 0} SSPEYS MOPUIA, "Spued [ejeW pale|sl pue
69'2/6'1$ oYl  sHUN Buiuoypuod Jie MU JO UOIR|[BISUI 8U) 10} SIBUI0 Ag parowal Ajsnoiaoid sapeys mopuim Buiisixa (€2) |leisul-ai 0} J0joBIu0D v 1/€0/60 1/€2/80
Olleele
3po)) UoSesy suondnosaq 1spIQ obuey) dfeq ddy  Syeq obuey)
%82¢ G9'¢/e'88% 59'2/6'1$ 8 00°007°98% "ou ‘oujo8|g Jopued
aov-Lveee-s102 adv ayison G10e
I00Y9S BUIB0H) UOA M
68'/62'7.$ [e1a] 108(01d
ov'es1'1e$ 1senbay jooyog "[00Y9S Y} 1B WOOIUTE] S,J8YJBa} 00]} 1S1} 8U) PUB SLIOOAYIE] JUSPNIS [[e Juted o] Joce| PUB [eLolew apioid 011010BQU0D  #1/62/60 ¥1/93/60
05°929°01% SUOINPUOD) PaIBA0dsIq "|o0YIs BU} Je SaAeA JUIS pue 18|101Bunsixa Gz Jredas 0} Joge] pue [eLsfew apinold 0} 1010eu0) ¥ 1/62/60 ¥1/92/60
15°88/'2% SUOIIPUOD) PAIBA0DSI] -dwnd dwins yd Jo1ensie ay} a2e|dal pue aebiisaaul 0 Joge| pue [etajew apiroid 0} Jojoeauo) ¥ 1/62/60 ¥1/92/60
80252 V1% SUOIHPUCY) PaIan0dsIg ‘wooy Jayo07 s,Aog aui Ut urelp a)sem Arejiues Buies| aoejda 0} Joge| pue [elsjeLu 1oy apiroid o} JojoeIuoD) ¥ 1/62/60 ¥1/92/60
. "2INJONJISBILUI P U0
05 175'9% SUOIIPUOY) PSIBA0DSI] MaU 8y} Jo UOIE|[eISUI 8L} 0) anp paJinbai sem Jey) Jorelsual Arelodws) ay) Jo} Joge| pue feusiew Joj apinosd 0} i0)oeNU0D)  ¥1/62/60 ¥1/92/60
“ylomponp
20°028'1$ SUOHIPUOD) PAISA0DSI(] SejU JIe SpISING 8U1 Ul PaISA0ISIP Sem Jeyl Jedwep aul| ul 8y} enowial 0 JOGE| pue [eusiew Joj Burond spinoid oyi0i0enuc)  ¥1/01/60 ¥1/20/60
ov'z9l'es SUOIIPUOD) P8IBA0SI] ‘JuawAepapun poomAid ,g/] MaU [[EISUI 0] JOGE| PUe [eldjew apiroid 0}10joeu0D  ¥1/62/60 ¥ 1/92/60
‘uswdinba ay) Buoinies 1onp 9 X .9 MaU 8y} pue ‘sqInd ay) punoJte Buiyoed
£98v/'1$ HOV — uoIssiwQ jooi *squna joos ag pinoys Buioud ay) Ul apn[ou| " JOoI U0 1Y MaU [felsul 0} Joge| pue feusjew Joj Buioud apnoid o} Jo1oeauos  +1/01/60 ¥1/20/60
8.°86£'2$ 1senbey |ooyog ‘Buip|ing sy uljusieasid 1SoL BY) S| WBISAS SI) Se %007 1seg 0} wislsAs Buikey 3oo| ay) abueyo o1 JojoeIU0D ¥ 1/62/60 ¥1/92/60
"BaJIe JOO1 8U} JO
£0°908% HOV — UoISSIWO Buiyoled sy} Buipnioul joos oy Buesouad sadid anjj Builsixa om} 8aowal 0] Joge| pue [euaiew 104 Buioud apioid 01i0j0eU0D ¥ 1/91/60 #1/20/60
0102692
3po7) uoseay Suondnosaq JopIQ 9buey) 3Jeqddy  31eq abueyn
%62'C v¥'SEV'809'ct$ P SEY Y0ES le 00°000'¥0€'c1$ Auedwod 2 ybipm
dIS-LLv9b-v 102 dIS Aqey v 102
looyos ybiy Aqey v
JAquINN  JOBJUOD  Junowy SI9PIO S9PIO unowy
od 409, jorIU0) abueyn abueyn 1PRNUOD
Jaquinp 1dy pieog ajarIQ |ejJol  pasiady 1e3o). RquinN rewibuQ Jaquiny 109foid FLTIIETY |ooyas

D01 HIAHO IDNVHI

gLjopL :abed
v1LOZ/SL/0L 9leq

¥1/0€/60 01 1/1.0/60 WOy
abuel sa]240 eroadde sapio abueys asay |

1102 19qWanoN

weiboid juawaroidw| jenden

sjooyos alqnd obedyo

SdD



14-1119-PR3

60 IONYHO W Hodey 'SIealie U) pieog au 0} paliodal Bujeq ese pue paroidde usaq aaey siepio aBueyd Buimojo} ay|

0//2501$ [e10] 10301
0/'425'01% SUONIPUOD) PRIaACOSIQ _ "Od fewiBtio sy yym fesodod DOF [eul 8U S|I9UCI31 0] S1UEPIO SBUBYOSIYL  +1/+2/60 ¥1/£2/60
£586082¢ A
Bpo7) uoseay SUONANOSS(Q 18pI0 bUE) Seqddy  oieq sbueyn
%0G°L  0/.°£25'01/$ 0/°22501$ } 00'000°00/$ JU| ‘S4030BAUOD JBIIIN H'M
1-HOI- 1 10SS-6102 -4l Awepeoy x1ueoyd L0z
Awapeoy Aiepnw xiuaoygd
(00°000'$) [eloL 1oaford .
"eale punoibield anus sy} INoyBnoIY ©SIN0D BIBUNS YOI 7/, U} : Y
(00°000's$) pajoanq Joumo I[N *SBLI0Z e} paleubisap sy} apisino sease 10} (£ O Nal| Ul) ,Z 01 UONISS JeWISEq J8qGNI B} O UONONPal 8U) Jo) WpaI0)  1/62/60 ¥1/52/60
chisvie
8pon) UoSeay suonduoss(] JBpIQ sbley) Segaddy  31eQ obuey)
%29t 00°£05'022$ 00°205°€$ g 00000°212% Auedwop uononiisuoD Aig-|ly
TJdN-10E62-v 10T TdN O ‘dioy) v10Z

Awapeoy onsejoyoag dioy] v 910
o' vy1'ss - [ejoL Josloid

“ued sod 1011ju0D S) 8J8U) §I SAcWSI Jo 20.|d Ul Saul| LoD UOPUBQY LOIIPUOD Buryom
00°2/v$ SUOIIPUOD PBIOA0DSI(] ul 8Je Jey speay sy asn ul Buidasy o|1ym sajeA je ded pue Ing "sBuimeIp 8y} UO JoU Sem Jeu) Xoq aAeA LoIeBLLI paIsnoosI]  ¥1/91/60 P1/S1/60

"PlSl} 1N} [EIo1iIE Mo
PUE LIN0D [[BQISXSEY "EMBPIS BU} U0 BuAup Woi; sapiys Juanaid 0] ‘sisod JoUI0D 90UB} B} USBMIS] YEMBPIS U} Je Bupyed

0 299'v$ 1senboy [00YDS  YINOS ay} Jeau Lede 198y OAl) UBL] SI0W OU ‘AJUBAd peoeds ‘sisod 8ous) U} Usamlag SpAe(jog SjqISde|jod dpInoId 0} 1010BNUOD  +1/22/60 1/80/60
1281082
8po7) uoseay SuoNdudseq lepiQ ebuey) 3deqddy  Seq sbueq)

%89 L OV vOL LIES o' vy L‘e$ 4 00°096'G0E$ 0D UoldNASUOD Uewispullg

11S-16162-G102 1IS ueduswy-1dju] 5102
joubejy uedLBWY-IB}U|

06'696'81$ [e10] 108l01d
06'€81'91$ SUCIJIPUOT) PRISA0DSI(] "yoyd sodoud 4o paINoiaI 80 ISNW PUE UCKEASIS 1091100 BU) JE 10U SI UISeq yojed jemas Bunsixg  ¥1/01/60 Y 1/80/60
*10JOB1U0D [BO1I}O8]8 PasUDl|
© Aq ubis Bunsixe ey} 0} 199ULI0D-01 0} YINOS UBY) puE Siuswweaoidwi pasodoid ised 1sea pre| aq |[eys [esuab-ul a)nol mau
00'9e8'2$ SUOIIPUOY) PaISA0DSI( SUL "PIdl 8Y} Ul PBJBUINI0ND pUE sjusluaAoidw pasodoid punose painos-ai aq jleys ubis asnbiew ey 10y iNpuod Bunsxoau|  +1/60/60 ¥1/£0/60
LISY/e
9p07) uoseay Suondnoseq BpIQ dbuey) Sfegddy  3ieq obueys
%98l  06'696'8€0°1$ 06'696'81$ g 00°000'020'+$ Auedwog uogonasuo) Aig-lly
dON-16€92-G10¢2 dON pue|a7 510g
looyog Asejuawa|g pue|s ahioayn
JBqWNN  JOBJUOD  Junouny s19plo s19pIQ junoury
od 40, JoBAUOD abueysn obueyn joRAUOD
Jaquinp 1dy pieog aorID lejor pasiAey lejor laquinN jeuiblo Jaquinp 10afold JOpUdp |ooyos
01 H3AHO IONVHO
gLjogL :abed ¥ 1/08/60 O} 1/10/60 Woxy we.bo.d wawenoidw) [enden
vLOZ/SL/OL :01eq abBUel s819A5 [ercidde sapio abueyd osay | sjooyas d11qnd obeoyn

\ ¥10Z 19qWIBAON Sd)



14-1119-PR3

60 IONVHO W Moday ‘Sie@ue uj pJeog ey) o] payodas Buiaq ase pue psroidde usag eaey sispio ebueys Buimojo) eyl

§9'156'9% fejo[ ¥0oloid
68'160'v$ SUOHIPUOYD PBIBA0DSI “1ojeay 1aujged MaU B Jo uone|felsul 8y} joy Buidid Ayipowu o} Japlo Ul papssu jJuswslede soisagsy  ¥1/91/60 1/21/60
9/°292'2% SUOIIPUOD) PAIBA0ISI] "JeAOW) IO} [eLidfe puUe Sl SBpNjoUI IS0 (| PUR £0) SWOOJ Ul PSJSACOSIP JUSWISTEdE SOISACSE [RUCHIPPY ¥ L/91/60 1/21/60
9961892
8poy uosesy Suondnoss( BpIQ obuey) S ddy  81eq ebueyd
%0¥' L 08/58‘'0¥2‘c$ 08258'vv$ 9 00°000°'961'c$ Auedwod 2 wbim
’ . Hla-1.£52-v102 H719 yywisaouys 102
|00Yy3s yjlwsaoys yejnag
68'680'81$ fejo) 10901
$2'809'v$ SUOIIIPUOY) PaseA0dsIq "qina Bunsixe ayy jured/daid pue ssjoy syl 11} ‘fem Buiureia: Buiisixe Ue Wos; S)Sod 80U BAOWISL O} JOGE| PUE [BLISIEW 8PIN0IY  71/62/60 VLS 160
SoI8v'el$ SUOIPUOD paioA0dsIa 1oms BPIS 193.1S *YINOS JO Xeo| Jedss pue djeblsoaul 01 DD ¥ 1/EZ/60 Y1/21/60
0629t/.e
BP0y Uosesy SUONAITOS5(] 0PI obuey) slegddy  Sfeq obueqd
%y 68'688'c/2'1$ 68'680'81$ 4 00°008'v5¢'I$ ‘00 uononsuo) Jejpali4
dON-125¥2-5102 dON IO S1L02
jooyas Ayjeiaads 8oualdg @ SolRWBYIRI 110N ] PlRUCq
0¥’ 19v$ [e10] 108[01d
or'Lov$ HOV - uoissiwo "0doos [euIBLIO By Ut peSSIW 8Jem Jey) WAS sy} ul saanixi) Bunybl [eUONIPPE Snoj Jo UoLIBlEISU ¥ 1/70/60 ¥ 1/€0/60
£2890/¢e
spoQuosesy : SUONII9s5Q /opI0 9bUey)  dfleqddy  Sfeq obueuD
%¥y L ¥9'G9p'2e$ ov' Lov$ I ¥2'¥00°2e$ AbBojouyos)_ g seones Bunybn 003
S-917-19.52-€102 2-DLT uUdslepA £102
i Jooyag Aiejuswa)g ualiep ydasop
00°102'9$ [e10] 108f0)d
"p3133UIP SE 8|1} J00}) P3ISA0ISIP UL SIEQY "I00} BU) LU0 PAHOQUN SEM }I JSle DinpuIn}
00969'1$ SUOIJIPUOD PaISA0DSI] £q pasenoo Ajsnoneaid usaq pey Jeyl Junow wswdinbs poomAid Bunsixe ue Jopun paIonodasIp sem o|i} SO1Sagse JAUIA pajosdsng  ¥1/52/60 v1/£2/60
‘uoliejnsun arendoldde yum uoileinsul ade|doy *Woos
00°60S'v$ SUOIJIPLOY) PaJBA0ISI 8500INd-1NLU BY1 SAOGE DN1JE Ul WOOJ DISNWU O} M 1 H LUOJ} 3OMIONP MaU |feisul 0} paainbal se uonensul adid soiseqse ajeqy  ¥1/62/60 1/£2/60
0650692
SpCD UoSeEsy Suondnosa( IBpI0 oblEy)  degady  areq abueyy
%6¥°L  00'L0Z'EeCr$ 00'102'9% 4 00°000°LI¥$ ou| ‘sJooBINUOD SN "H'M
dSO-1509b-v 102 dSJ uamog 102
|ooyas ybiH uamog | sawepr
ABQWINN  JPBIJUOD  JUNOWyY sI9piQ S49pIO unowy
od 409 joequo) abueyn abueyp 19BIJU0D
laquinp dy pieog aorID lejol pasiaay ejo). JaquinN leuibliQ aquin y99foid PLTIIETY jooysg
01T H3IAHO IONVHI
gLjogL :abed ¥1/0E/60 01 1/10/60 Woy weibold wswasAoidw| reuden
v102/SL/0L :9red abuei s3]040 jeroadde Japlo abueyd esay | sjooyos o1gnd omwo__,_o

. ¥10¢ 19qWanON Sd)



14-1119-PR3

60 IONVHO W Modey

'Siesue Ul pieog au) o) palodal Buiaq are pue panoidde uesq aney siepio sbueyd Bumoljo) syl

(66'€9¢9) - fe1o] yosfoid ‘
(66'c9e%) pa10a.I( JoUMQ "901d 19BU02 U1ONPSP B Ul pa)nsas aoud J0BIUOD MBU aU) ‘SUCHIDUOD [esausb pue 1500 wewdinbs jo ueuwnsnipe syy ey ¥1/01/60 Y Liv2/80
89/€¢€/e
3po7) uoSesy SUONONOSe( BPIQ SbUBY) 3SlEgddy  djeq ebuel)
%8L'0- £2'9v/'102$ (66°€9¢%) Lo 2z'011'202$ Auedwo) 3 1uBIpm
. 1dN-18bE2-5102 “IdN S3UuleH GL0g
|ooyss sauley 9 uyop
oc'eev 1$ 1e10) 108fold
‘wiofteid e se uwn|oo |remasuy Youg Buisn Ag Joos
Ki03s-8U0 0} s59908 BulueB WoJ) suosiad Juansid 0} JSPIO Ul S8SIN0D YoUq jo ferowas uodn Buidoo suolsawi Bunsixe |feisus)
02’68V 1$ 1sanbay |ooyog PUE SAOWISY “Jlemasuy souellUs Jo] Bunyed Je Y010 808 BUlISIXS JO SSSIN0D USASS SAOLIR [00UIS JO JOLLIOD 1SOMUYINOS 1y ¥1/92/60 142160
v08€€Le
3po7D) UOSEDY SUONAnoseq BpIQ obUey) SEg ddy  3ieq sbueyn
%0 0zZ6ep'8re’1$ oz 6er’t$ ! 00°000°2vE‘1$ Juj *sso10BNUOD SSIIIN H'H
' HOH-L¥162-G102 404 091IED G10Z
20UBIDS 2 Yie |\ J0 Awapeoy dNSejoyos odjljen
€1'¥9v'e$ [ejol 10sloid
‘[lem Buurelas poom mau 1oy 1509/[esodold epiroid 0} 10}0BIJUCY “JoUN
eLv9t'2$ SUOHIPUOD PaJBA0DSI() 1usnsud 0} Jlem & palesio Jey) uohelebon pue 80.) BU} SEM J] JBUI PRISA0DSID SEM I ‘[BAOLUSA UONRIOBOA Aneay pue 9o Buung  ¥1/91/60 Y1/G1/60
0281082 .
3pon) uoseay SUONdIdSe( BpIO obuey]  deqddy  aleq sbueyn
%96'0  €}'vve'092$ ELv9v'e$ ) b 00082°,52% 00 uoNdNASUOY UBWIBpULg
. 1IS-110t2-5102 lIS siesed 5102
sjese?) ojqed
95 169'v$ [e10] 198f01d
"»0BIS 8y} apisul sjbue [99)s feluoziioy e Buinowsi
pue adid Alddns ssrem pepuadsns Bulisixe ue Bueoojal sspnjoul som jo adoos 8ANoaM0 D “taull Asuwiyo pue Buiyoealq
96'169'7$ SUOIIPUOD PateA0dsI] /¥onp 8Ny} s|ioq [283s sse|ulels ayi Joj yled pasodosd sy} ui paYUBP! Usag aABY SUONONISAO ‘SUOHIPUOD PSISACISIP 018N ¥ 1/Z1/60 /1160
8261082
3po7) uoseay suondisseq ispiQ ebueq) deqddy  areq sbueyn
%L0'L  9G'161'/9v$ 95 169'v$ L 00°005'29t$ Auedwod uogonasuod Aig-Ily
NLS-10122-5102 1S Yied uojeay G10g
J00YOS Yied uojery
JBQWNN  J9eNUO)  Junowy s19pi0 si1apiQ unowny
Ood 109, joeiuon abueyn abueys JoRIUOD
laquiny idy pieog ajoeIp [e3o) pasiAey ejor lquiny reuiblio - Jaqunp 193foid FLIITETY Jjooyag

©07 HIAHO IONVHI

gLjo /L :abed ¥1/0€/60 017 1/10/60 Wol4 weibolid Juswanoidw [ejden

v102/S1/01 o1eq

abue. sa[oAo fenoidde Japio abueyo asay |

s|ooyasg alqng obeosjy)

\ ¥ 10¢ 19qUWIBAON SdD



14-1119-PR3

60 IONVYHO W Hodey *SJealle uj pieog ay} o) palodaa Buieq aie pue paaoidde uasq aaey si1apio ebueys Buimo|o) sy

8Lv1Zeve‘L$ pouad siy} 10} si8piQ abuey) jejo)
(69:09.'08$) feloL 10sloid
(69'092'05%) 1sonboay jooyog ‘wowdinbs pue ans punoiBAeid 0] sebueyo Jojupaly  ¥1/#0/60 v1/62/L0
0./€€/2
3po0) uoseay . SUoNdIissaQ 1opIO obUey) degady  3leq abuey)
%}6'Cl- 81'89E°064$ (69'092'0€$) b [8'821'122$ Auedwo? 2 ubim
T1dN-12€62-5102 “1dN Ae|seag 5102
1oubey Jajus) olwspedy Aajseag
(Sv'265'2$) feto) 1oslosd
(s265°2$) upsio eouemoly .Sm:cow 20 ut AouabBunuos Buluiewsi alsjap o} Jepio sbueys smonpsg  ¥1/11/60 ¥1/80/60
9¥18692
Bpo) Uosesy : suondposeq JepIO ebueyD Sl ddy  Sreq ebueyD
. %01'9-  S5'068'6E$ (s¥265'2$) 8 00°'€8v'ev$ QU] 'sI0j0BAUOD BIIN H'M
diS-16192-102 dIS 9ysvy v102
|ooyos Asejuawiajg Ar aYsy H Inuuy
(19'2.v'1$) [e3oL 309foid
(19°2/¥'29$) psjosiIg JIBUMO *J00J Je Y10M JO 8d00S UDNINSUI PaJade)] JO [eAOWUBI 0J IPBID ¥ 1/9L/60 ¥1/01/60
e88veLe
9p07 Uosesy SUONONISS( BPIg obUey Sl ddy  Bleq ebueyd
%¥S'0-  €€'99£'98¢€' I (L97eLy'L$) b 00'68'€6E'L$ SI0J0B.JU0D YOV
404-1/852-5102 404 494211id S102
10042S 194ZILd NV
JaguINN  joeauUO0D  Junowy SI9pIO SA9PIO wnowry
od 109, 19RILU0D afbueyn abueyn 1oRI3UO0D
1aqunp idy pieog ajoelo |ejo]  pasiAay lejol 1BquinN reuibQO Jaquinp jaload 10pUaA |00y
901 HIAHO IHDNVHI
gLjogL :obed ¥1/08/60 Ol ¥ 1/ L0/60 WOy weibo.id uawanoidw) euden
$L0Z/SL/0L :91eq obuel $8]940 [eac.idde Japio abueyoasay | sjooyos a1jgng obesiyn

\ ¥10¢ 19QWIIAON SdD



